Appendix S2. Relative Frequencies for 34 Survey Items

Question SCc %cilr?]% 1 2 3 4

Q78. People should obey the law even it goes against what they think is right. 1 5.2% 6.1% 26.4% 62.3%
Q79. It’s okay to do anything you want, as long as you don’t hurt anyone. 1 41.4% 31.3% 17.0% 10.3%
Q80. People should obey the law even if they will not be caught for breaking it. 1 9.5% 5.8% 27.7% 57.0%
Q80A. Laws are made to be broken. 1 64.5% 21.5% 8.3% 5.7%
Q80B. People should do what police tell them to do even if they disagree with the order 1 12.3% 17.6% 41.9% 28.2%
Q80C. People should do what police tell them to do even if they don’t like the way the police treat them. 1 12.7% 18.7% 42.4% 26.2%
Q81. To make money, there are no right or wrong ways, only easy and hard ways. 1 47.5% 25.3% 15.9% 11.3%
Q81A. Nowadays a person has to live pretty much for today and let tomorrow take care of itself. 1 37.9% 23.2% 18.6% 20.3%
Q82. People in power use the law to try to control people like me. 1 7.1% 13.4% 31.0% | 48.5%
Q83. Fights among rival gangs should be ignored by the police. 1 87.9% 7.8% 1.0% 3.2%
Q83A. Fighting between friends or within families is no one else’s business. 1 40.7% 29.1% 17.9% 12.3%
Q84. | feel that | should accept the decisions made by legal authorities. 1 8.3% 15.4% 452% | 31.1%
Q84A. The police do not act to protect my interests. 1 12.9% 24.1% 36.7% 26.2%
Q84B. The law represents the values of the people in power rather than the values of people like me. 1 9.0% 16.7% 33.4% | 40.9%
Q85. The justice system and the laws in society are not in the interests, nor in favor, of persons like me. 1 9.8% 17.2% 35.0% | 38.0%
Q89. The police know how to carry out their official duties properly. 1 30.2% 25.7% 35.1% 9.0%
Q90A. | have confidence in the police. 1 31.3% 29.6% 31.5% 7.7%
Q90B. The police are trustworthy. 1 31.5% 35.3% 28.4% 4.9%
Q91. The police are neutral and fair when dealing with citizens. 1 28.4% 36.8% 30.5% 4.4%
Q92. The police address citizens in a respectful manner and appropriate tone. 1 33.5% 34.6% 27.1% 4.9%
Q92A. | am proud of the police. 1 36.0% 31.1% 26.8% 6.1%
Q92B. The police act within the law. 1 25.6% 34.1% 34.3% 6.0%
Q94B. Most police officers do their job well. 1 18.2% 22.0% 49.9% 9.9%
Q96. The police are responsive to the needs of citizens. 1 20.0% 32.8% 41.8% 5.4%
Q97. The police show care and concern for the welfare of the citizens they deal with. 1 22.7% 31.9% 38.4% 6.9%
Q98A. The police treat everyone equally. 1 38.7% 39.8% 15.6% 5.9%
Q98B. The police make decisions based on facts, not their personal biases or opinions. 1 20.2% 32.0% 36.3% 11.5%
Q98D. The police clearly explain the reasons for their actions. 1 33.9% 40.6% 21.5% 4.1%
Q98E. The police treat people fairly. 1 33.0% 36.4% 26.2% 4.4%
Q98F. The police respect citizens’ rights. 1 31.8% 37.4% 25.8% 5.0%
Q100. How effective are the police at controlling violent crime in your neighborhood? 2 28.8% 32.1% 30.1% 9.0%
Q101. How effective are the police at controlling gangs in your neighborhood? 2 41.2% 28.7% 24.2% 5.9%
Q102. How effective are the police at controlling gun violence in your neighborhood? 2 43.9% 28.2% 21.5% 6.4%
Q103. How effective are the police at controlling drugs in your neighborhood? 2 40.2% 31.5% 21.8% 6.5%

Key:
Coding scheme 1: strongly disagree=1, mostly disagree=2, mostly agree=3, and strongly agree=4.
Coding scheme 2: not at all effective=1, only a little effective=2, somewhat effective=3, and very effective=4.




